

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27587/2009

VIJAY JYOTI HNG.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates
Mr. M. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra
Mr. Rishi Malhotra
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra
Mr. Manoj C.Mishra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been served. Granted four weeks
time for filing Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit. Respondent No.3
has not been served though notice was issued long back. Petitioner
is directed to take steps within three weeks as a last chance by
Registered Post A.D., acknowledgment due. Issue notice thereafter.
Await return of notice.
List the matter on 1.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar