

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27587/2009

VIJAY JYOTI HNG.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15549 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 17271 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 18812 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 20027 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 23302 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 24877 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 24879 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 24901 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 24902 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 25015 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 2647 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 2650 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 2673 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 2845 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31203 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31290 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31295 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31297 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31298 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

Item No.51

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 31309 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31314 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31323 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31360 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31364 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31365 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 31366 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31417 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31419 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31466 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31470 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31472 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31811 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31832 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31835 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31877 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32043 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32050 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32051 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32055 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32056 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32057 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32060 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32068 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32071 of 2009  
(With office report)

...3/-

Item No.51

: 3 :

SLP(C) NO. 32072 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32073 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32075 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32080 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32104 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32107 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32114 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32119 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32129 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32130 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32134 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32135 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32137 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32138 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32152 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32163 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32183 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32187 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32191 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32231 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32237 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32244 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32247 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32251 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32252 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
...4/-

Item No.51 : 4 :

SLP(C) NO. 32263 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32374 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3241 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32647 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32648 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32694 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32696 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32758 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32792 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32805 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.  
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj C.Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report in majority of the cases service  
of notice is incomplete. In SLP(C)No.32244/2009 respondent

No.1 and 2 and in in SLP(C)No.31419/2009 respondent Nos.  
1, 2 and 3 have appeared. They are granted four weeks  
..5/-

Item No.51 : 5 :

time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.  
The remaining respondents who have not filed counter  
affidavit may file their counter affidavit, if any, within  
four weeks as a last chance. Await return of notice of  
the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 6.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar