

Ü
ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5783/2010

RUDRARAJ PANKAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to confirm service on respondent

Nos. 1 and 2 through the ld. Advocate Mr Sanjay Kumar or Mr

Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta,

Advocate-on-record, who has disclosed his desire to appear for

respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Proof of service to be filed on record

before 17.2.2012 to avoid issuance of further notices.

Respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj