

S U P R E M E        C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27587/2009

(From the judgement                      and order                      dated 03/07/2009 in RFA  
No.4658/2001 of The                      HIGH COURT                      OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY JYOTI HNG.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31203 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for seeking permission to file additional  
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31290 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31295 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31297 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31298 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31309 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31314 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31323 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31360 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31364 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31365 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31366 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31417 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 31419 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31466 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31470 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31472 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31811 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31832 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31835 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31877 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32043 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32050 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32051 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32055 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32056 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32057 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32060 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32068 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32071 of 2009 (With office report)  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32072 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32073 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 32075 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32080 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32104 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32107 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32114 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32119 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32129 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32130 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32134 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32135 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32137 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32138 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32152 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32163 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32183 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32187 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32191 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32231 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32237 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 32244 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32247 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32251 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32252 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32263 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32374 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32647 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32648 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32694 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32696 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32758 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32792 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32805 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3241 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2647 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2845 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2650 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2673 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15549 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18812 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17271 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24877 of 2010 (With office report)

-5-

SLP(C) NO. 24901 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24879 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23302 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24902 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25015 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20027 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26305 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29193-29194 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3388 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3488 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3489 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3805 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6961 of 2011 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6960 of 2011 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 6211-6212/2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 9790-9802/2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 16563/2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 26800/2011 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 4083/2012 (With office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For the parties: Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after the service is complete.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master