

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31203/2009

HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY JYOTHI HOUSING P.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C)NOS.24877, 24901, 24879, 23302, 25015, 20027 & 26305/2010, 3388,  
3488, 3489, 6960, 6211-6212, 9790-9802/2011

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr.Amandeep Mehra,adv.

Mr.Daya Krishan Sharma,adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ravindra Bana,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that in SLP(C) Nos.9790-9802/11 the respondent  
Har Swaroop is filing counter affidavit in the course of the day.  
Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

Contd...2

In SLP(C) No.24877/10 the name of the department mentioned in  
the vakalatnama of the Haryana State Industrial Development  
Corporation is defective. The above respondent is directed to cure  
the defects.

List the matter on 25.09.2013.

