

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 24877/2010

VED PARKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH

SLP(C)No.24901/2010 SHAM SINGH & ORS. MR. DAYA KRISHAN  
SHARMA

IVB A/N-O Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
109, 0, 0 S.( 502) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
2ND LISTING

SLP(C)No.24879/2010 RAJ PAL & ORS. MR. DAYA KRISHAN  
SHARMA

IVB A/N-O Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
109, 0, 0 S.( 502) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
2ND LISTING

SLP(C)No.23302/2010 DHANI RAM & ORS. MR. DAYA KRISHAN  
SHARMA

IVB A/N-O Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
109, 0, 0 S.( 502) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
2ND LISTING

SLP(C)No.25015/2010 JEET RAM(D) THRU LRS. & ORS. MR. DAYA KRISHAN  
SHARMA

IVB A/N-O Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
109, 0, 0 S.( 502) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
2ND LISTING

SLP(C)No.20027/2010 RAM MOORTI & ORS. MR. DAYA KRISHAN  
SHARMA

IVB A/N-H Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
109, 0, 0 S.( 502) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
2ND LISTING

SLP(C)No.26305/2010 HARYANA STATE INDL.DEV.CORPN. MR. RAVINDRA BANA  
IVB A/N-H LTD.

109, 0, 0 S.( 502)Vs. LEKH RAM & ORS.  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING SLP(C)No.3388/2011 HSIDC MR. RAVINDRA BANA

IVB A/N-H Vs. CHANDER DUTT SHARMA & ORS.  
109, 0, 0 S.( 502) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING SLP(C)No.3488/2011 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA  
IVB A/N-H CORP LTD

109, 0, 0 S.( 502)Vs. CHANDER DUTT SHARMA & ORS.  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING SLP(C)No.3489/2011 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA  
IVB A/N-H CORP LTD. Vs. GEDORE

109, 0, 0 S.( 502) EMPLOYEES (KUNDLI UNIT)& ORS  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING

contd.....2

SLP(C)No.6960/2011 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA  
 IVB A/N-H HARYANA  
 109, 0, 0 S.( 502)Vs. JAI LAL & ORS.  
 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN  
 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
 SLP(C)No.6211-6212/2011 JAI LAL (D) THRU LRS DR. KAILASH CHAND  
 IVB A/N-O Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. MR. RAVINDRA BANA  
 109, 0, 0 S.( 502) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
 2ND LISTING  
 SLP(C)No.9790-9802/2011 STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. MR. KAMAL MOHAN  
 GUPTA  
 IVB A/N-O Vs. HARI RAM & ORS. M/S. M.V. KINI &  
 ASSOCIATES

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amandeep Mehra,adv.  
 Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ganesh Kamath,adv.  
 M/s M.V.Kini and Co.,adv.

Mr.Manjit singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.6960/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he will carry out the paper publication provided the copy of the publication is issued to him. Office to take necessary action. Petitioner to produce paper publication.

In SLP(C) No.9790-9802/11 respondent Nos.1-5 have filed counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) No.3489/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti. Permitted.

In SLP(C) No.3388 and 3488/2011 service is complete. All the respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any.

In SLP(C) No.26305/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against the unserved respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

contd.....3

ITEM NO.15 -3-

In all other matters, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 20.01.2014.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	